Office of the Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi.

$\frac{\mathrm{O}\;\mathrm{r}\;\mathrm{d}\;\mathrm{e}\;\mathrm{r}\;\;\mathrm{No.\;11\,/\,(Admn.-II)}}{\mathrm{Dated,}\;22^{\mathrm{nd}}\;\mathrm{day}\;\mathrm{of}\;\mathrm{January,}\;2024.}$

In the interest of judicial administration, Case record of <u>ABP-3129/2023</u> pending in the court of Sri Dinesh Kumar, Additional Judicial Commissioner-XV, Ranchi is hereby recalled and transferred to the Court Sri Manoj Chandra Jha, Additional Judicial Commissioner-III, Ranchi for disposal where case records of A.B.P-3195/2023 & ABP-3197/2023 are pending.

Inform all concerned

Sd/- A. K. Rai/22.01.2024

Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi.

Memo no. 400-03 / dated 22.01.2024

Copy forwarded to :- Sri Manoj Chandra Jha, Additional Judicial Commissioner-III, Ranchi/ Sri Dinesh Kumar, Additional Judicial Commissioner-XV, Ranchi/Incharge e-Court, for uploadation in the web site of Civil Courts, Ranchi /The Secretary General, Ranchi District Bar Association, Ranchi for information.

> Registrar Civil Courts, Ranchi

> > 22.01.2024